amount in effect at the time of permanent appointment.

B.   AMOUNT OF UNIFORM ALLOWANCE  

1. Permanent employees covered herein shall be provided a 

biweekly uniform allowance of fifty-seven dollars and thirty-
one cents ($57.31) based upon a pro-rated annual allowance 
of one thousand four hundred ninety dollars ($1,490.00). This 
uniform allowance shall be reported to CalPERS as 
compensation earnable. 

2. In addition to the allowance, the City will provide specific items 

of the uniform complement, including but not limited to:  

• Belt buckles 
• Chevron stripes